

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.174 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
22.	14.08.2025	<p><u>JSR, J</u></p> <p>Ms.P.Divyanjali, learned counsel representing Sri G.Rajeshwar Reddy, learned counsel, submits that they have instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.5 and seeks a short adjournment.</p> <p>At her request, list on 12.09.2025.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to print the name of Sri K.Pradeep Reddy, learned Standing Counsel, in place of Sri R.Chandra Shekar Reddy, learned counsel.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>JSR, J</u></p> <p>sa</p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections